Illinois law.

Section 1400.5030  Revolving Door 

The Chief Procurement Officer may not engage in any procurement activity relating to the Treasurer's office for two years after terminating his or her position as Chief Procurement Officer.  This prohibition includes, but is not limited to, lobbying the procurement process or specifying, bidding or proposing bids, proposals or contract documents, on their own behalf or on behalf of any firm, partnership, association or corporation.  This prohibition is in addition to the revolving door prohibitions of Section 5-45 of the State Officials and Employees Ethics Act [5 ILCS 430]. 
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